
From: Fred Matthews(DHL US)
To: Bullock, Patricia; Annicella, Alan; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan; Aiyar, Raj; Smith, Quantindra
Cc: Floyd, Tanya; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Shirley, Teresa; Henderson, Jessica
Subject: RE: Filing of Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2104(b) - DHL Express (USA), Inc.
Date: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 8:18:33 AM

Confirmed and received.
 
 
Thank you,
 
 
 
Fred Matthews
Sr. Manager of Safety
 
DHL Express
236 Wendell Ford Blvd.
Erlanger, KY 41018
USA
 
Phone: +1 859-817-8420
Mobile: +1 859-322-9939
Fax: +1 480-636-3469
 
Fred.Matthews@dhl.com
www.dhl.com: www.dhlsafety.com
 

 
This message is from DHL and may contain confidential business information. It is intended solely for the use of the
individual to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient please contact the sender and delete this message
and any attachment from your system. Unauthorized publication, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this
E-Mail and its attachments is strictly prohibited.
 
GOGREEN – Climate Protection with DHL
Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this E-Mail.
 

From: Bullock, Patricia [mailto:Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 8:13 AM
To: Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-
Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>; Aiyar, Raj <Aiyar.Raj@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Fred Matthews(DHL US) <Fred.Matthews@dhl.com>
Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>
Subject: Filing of Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2104(b) - DHL Express (USA), Inc.
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Good Morning All,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for DHL Express (USA), Inc., signed and processed April 14,
2020.
 
Mr. Matthews, I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above documents for my
file.
 
Thank you and have a wonderful day.
 
Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511 – Phone
Bullock.patricia@epa.gov - Email
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is from DHL and may contain confidential business information. It
is intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient please
contact the sender and delete this message and any attachment from your system. Unauthorized publication, use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this E-Mail and its attachments is strictly prohibited.

mailto:Bullock.patricia@epa.gov

